Disclosures for Los Angeles Business Journal's List of Leaders of Influence: Wealth Managers: (i) Criteria/Methodology: The professionals featured in this List did not pay to be included. Those selected for inclusion were reviewed by the Los Angeles Business Journal editorial department and chosen based on a demonstration of impact made on the profession and on the Los Angeles community; (ii) The professionals applied for the List, and 35 professionals made the List out 80 applicants; (iii) The professionals supplied their nomination materials to the Los Angeles Business Journal; (iv) Neither Mr. Ridgley nor Salem Partners made any purchases from the Los Angeles Business Journal related to this award; (v) The professionals were not required to be a member of any organization to receive the award; (vi) this award may not be representative of any one client's experience and is not indicative of the investment adviser's future performance.